## **UKCA TYPE** EXAMINATION **ERTIFICATE**



: MUQADDAS TRADING CORPORATION Manufacturer

ABAD NAGAR, AKBAR STREET, HAJI PURA, SIALKOT-51310

**PAKISTAN** 

**Issue Date** : 13 July 2023

**Expiry Date** : 13 July 2028

Certificate No. : LECFI00388410

**Product Reference(s)** : MTC-12081, MTC-12082, MTC-12083, MTC-12083-P

MTC-12084

Reference Standard(s) EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021, EN ISO 11611:2015

: MTC-12081: Leather welder jacket back 100% cotton Twill Fabric (FR-Description

PROBAN) Class 1 A1

MTC-12082: Leather welder jacket, Class 1/2 A1 MTC-12083: Leather welder trouser, Class 1/2 A1

MTC-12083-P: Leather welder trouser back 100% cotton Twill Fabric (FR-

PROBAN), Class 1 A1

MTC-12084: Leather welder half jacket (bolero) with apron, Class 1/2 A1

Colour variants: natural crust, beige, blue, black, brown, green, orange, red,

yellow Size: M, L, XL

The jacket MTC-12081 and trousers MTC-12083 must worn together The jacket MTC-12082 and trousers MTC-12083 must worn together The half jacket (bolero) with apron must be worn over a suit comprising of

Jacket MTC-12081 or MTC-12082 and Trousers MTC-12083













MTCC-12084 Front, Back & Apron



**APPROVED BODY AB0362** 

The PPE detailed herein meets the

Examination in accordance with PPE regulation 2016/425 on

personal protective equipment, as

amended to apply in GB Essential

Health and Safety Requirements

2016/425) for category II products.

(Annex II of EU Regulation

This has been shown through

EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021,

Technical Specification EN ISO 11611:2015 and examination of

ITS Testing Services (UK) Ltd.

Phone: +44 (0)116 263 0330

Centre Court Meridian Business Park Leicester, LE19 1WD United Kingdom

the Technical File Documentation.

satisfactory testing to

criteria of a UKCA Type

5320

Date: <u>13/07/2023</u> Assessor:

Certification Manager:

For and on behalf of ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited

intertek.com Registered in England No. 1408264 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood, Essex CM14 5NQ This certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the Certification agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Use of Intertek's Certification mark is restricted to the conditions laid out in the agreement and in this Certificate. Any further use of the Intertek name for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.